

WP(C) No.691 of 2019

R.Solomon

..... **Petitioner**

-Versus-

Union of India & 2 Ors

..... **Respondents**

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

23.10.2019

As requested by Mr. PhungyoZingkhei, learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 6th November, 2019.

JUDGE

kim