

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P(C) No. 691 of 2019

R. Solomon

....Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & 2 Ors.

....Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

Order

03.03.2020

3 (three) weeks' time is allowed to Mr. Somorjit, learned counsel for the respondents, to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 02.04.2020.

Strike out the name of Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG and reflect the name of Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned CGC for respondents, in the cause list.

JUDGE

joshua