

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 691 of 2019

R. Solomon

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

Union of India & 2 ors.

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

27-07-2022

Heard Mr. Hungyo Zingkhei, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Ms. L. Brizet, learned counsel for the respondents.

It is submitted by Ms. L. Brizet, learned counsel that her senior Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned Sr. PCCG appearing for the respondents is on his leg in another Court and accordingly, she made a prayer for taking up this matter in the next week.

As prayed for, list this case again on 02-08-2022.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori