

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) NO. 691 OF 2019

R. Solomon

... Petitioner

-versus-

Union of India and 2 others

... Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

15.09.2022

A prayer has been made on behalf of the members of the High Court Bar Association, Manipur for taking up this matter on another date on account of the 71st Foundation Day Celebration of All Manipur Bar Association (AMBA).

As prayed for, list this case again on 19.10.2022

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE