

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 423 of 2024
with
WP(C) No. 691 of 2019

Union of India & 2 ors.

Applicants

Vs.

R. Solomon

Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

15.10.2024

Mr. L. Anand, learned senior counsel and the Secretary of the High Court Bar Association, Manipur made a prayer on behalf of all the members of the Bar for adjourning the hearing of the cases listed today on another date on the ground that the Advocates are not able to be present before this Court today due to the complete shut down and general strike called by some organization in the entire State of Manipur.

In view of the submission made by the learned senior counsel, list these cases again on 09.12.2024.

JUDGE

Indrajeet