

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 423 of 2024**

with

WP(C) No. 691 of 2019

Union of India & 2 ors.

**Applicants**

**Vs.**

R. Solomon

**Respondent**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**30.01.2025**

Mr. Deepak Prasad Sahu, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, prays for taking up these matters after 2(two) weeks.

Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned senior panel counsel appearing for the respondents, has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 21.03.2025.

**JUDGE**

Indrajeet